plan, design and construct projects to improve surface water

quality and river habitat statewide.

SECTION 45.  INDIAN WATER RIGHTS SETTLEMENT FUND--

APPROPRIATION FROM THE WATER PROJECT FUND.--Notwithstanding

the provisions of the Water Project Finance Act to the

contrary, two million eight hundred twenty-five thousand

dollars ($2,825,000) is appropriated from the water project

fund to the Indian water rights settlement fund. 

Notwithstanding the requirement for a joint resolution of the

legislature in Subsection A of Section 72-1-11 NMSA 1978, if

a corresponding commitment has been made for the federal

[...]

FROM THE STATE LANDS MAINTENANCE FUND.--The following amounts

are appropriated from the state lands maintenance fund to the

state land office for expenditure in fiscal years 2018

through 2022, unless otherwise provided in Section 2 of this

act, for the following purposes:

1.  one hundred eighty thousand dollars ($180,000)

to plan, design, upgrade, repair and replace the heating,

ventilation and air conditioning system at the state land

office in Santa Fe in Santa Fe county; and

2.  forty thousand dollars ($40,000) to plan,

design, upgrade, repair and replace the parking lot and

[...]

2019 for an education technology infrastructure deficiency

corrections initiative pursuant to Section 22-24-4.5 

NMSA 1978; provided that funding allocated pursuant to this

section shall be expended within three years of its

allocation.

N.  For each fiscal year from 2018 through 2022,

twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) of the public

school capital outlay fund is reserved for appropriation by

the legislature to the instructional material fund or to the

transportation distribution of the public school fund.  The

secretary shall certify the need for the issuance of